

বড়পুকুরিয়া কোল মাইনিং কোম্পানী লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানী)

Barapukuria Coal Mining Company Limited (A Company of Petrobangla)

সংশোধনী বিজ্ঞপ্তি সূত্র নং-বিসিএমসিএল/১০/১/৯৪(wood)/১৩৭০

তারিখ: ২১-০৩-২০১১

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির সংশোধনী

এতদ্বারা সংশ্লিষ্ট দরদাতাগণকে অবহিত করা যাচ্ছে যে, Log Wood for Underground Mine Production ক্রয়ের জন্য প্রদত্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি সূত্র নং-BCMCL/10/1/94(wood)/1341 তারিখঃ ১৩ মার্চ ২০১১-এর ১৬ ও ১৭নং ক্রমিকে বর্ণিত দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার তারিখঃ ২৮ এপ্রিল ২০১১ এর স্থলে ২৮ মার্চ ২০১১ হবে। মীর মোঃ আব্দুল হান্লান

উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক (ভ-তত্ত/ক্রয়)



meeting

Eligibility of tenderer

related services

Price of tender document

Amount of tender security

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting

Address of official inviting

Completion time

tender

tender

GD-1380

inviting tender

Special inspections

27.

জিডি-১৪৫৯

Khulna University

Engineering Division

Khulna-9208 Tender No: 01/2011

Date: 20/03/2011

Invitation for Tenders (OTM)

Rule	ed tenders are hereby invited as s-2008 for the undermentioned work	as per terms and conditions state			
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Education.			
2.	Agency	Khulna University, Khulna.			
3.	Procuring entity name	Vice-Chancellor, Khulna University represented by Chief Engineer (In-Charge), Khulna University, Khulna.			
4.	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.			
5.	Procuring entity district	Khulna.			
6.	Invitation for	Construction of 2 nd & 3 rd Floor of Aparajita Hall (Women's Hall) at Khulna University.			
7.	Invitation Ref. No.	KHUBI/PROKAU/111(03)/2011.			
8.	Date	20/03/2011.			
9.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).			
10.	Budget and source of funds	GOB through Khulna University.			
11.	Tender package No.	01 (one).			
12.	Tender package name	Construction of 2 nd & 3 rd Floor of Women's Hall (Aparajita Hall) at Khulna University.			
13.	Tender publication date	Within 07 (seven) days.			
14.	Tender last selling date and time	Date	Time		
2 2021000		18/04/2011	During office hour		
15.	Tender submission date and	Date	Time		
	time	19/04/2011	2.30pm		
16.	Tender opening date and time	Date	Time		
		19/04/2011	19/04/2011 3.30pm		
1					

		to attend the opening time.		
17.	Name and address of the office(s) Selling tender document	 a) Bank: Agrani Bank, Khulna University Branch, Khulna. b) Office of the Metropolitan Police Commissioner, Khulna. c) Office of the Consultant: M/S. Shaheedullah and Associates Ltd, 137, Jahanara Garden, Green Road, Dhaka-1205. 		
18.	Name and address of the office(s) Receiving tender document	a) Office of the Chief Engineer (In-Charge), Khulna University, Khulna. b) Office of the Metropolitan Police Commissioner, Khulna.		
19.	Name and address of the office Opening tender document	Office of the Treasurer, Khulna University, Khulna.		
20.	Place/date/time of pre-tender	Pre-tender meeting shall not be held.		

eligibility criteria stated in the tender documents: a) General experience of not less than 10 (ten) years. b) Required minimum number of similar contracts completed during 10 (ten) years: Completed at least 01 (one) No. of similar nature of building project (package) having a minimum cost of Tk. 05 (five) crore in a single work order/notification of award during last 10 (ten) years.

> Completed at least 02 (two) Nos. of similar nature of building project (package) having a minimum cost of Tk. 03 (three) crore each in a single work order/notification of award during last 10 (ten) years. c) The minimum amount of free funds (liquid assets) and/or

Tenderers and their authorized representatives are allowed

Tenderer must meet the following qualifying and other

credit facilities net of other contractual commitments shall be 100.00 lac. d) Average annual turnover of not less than Tk. 600

hundred lac over the last 05 (five) years. e) The minimum tender capacity shall not less than the tender amount.

f) The tenderer must also have current year trade license, Income Tax clearance certificate up to 30/06/2010 and VAT registration certificate.

g) All others as stated in the tender documents. * The tenderers with a consistent history of litigation or a

number of arbitration awards against it and/or black-listed tenderers by this university or any other department/organization shall not be eligible to tender. Brief description of works and Construction of RCC frame structure building at 2nd & 3rd Floor over 1st Floor of Women's Hall (Aparajita Hall) including all civil, sanitary, internal electrification, water supply works and other related works.

Tk. 5000.00 (five thousand) only (non-refundable) on cash

payment from mentioned bank. The same may also be purchased from office of the Metropolitan Police Commissioner, Khulna and Consultant M/S. Shaheedullah and Associates Ltd, 137, Jahanara Garden, Green Road, Dhaka-1205 on payment of abovementioned money in the form of BD/Pay-Order from any schedule bank of

Bangladesh in favour of Khulna University. Tk. 12,50,000.00 (twelve lac fifty thousand) only in the form of BD/Pay-Order from any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of Khulna University, Khulna. 15 (fifteen) months from the date of notification of award.

Chief Engineer (In-Charge), Khulna University, Khulna. Engineering Division, Khulna University, Khulna.

Contact details of official Phone No: 041/733729, 720171-3, Ex-5006 Fax No: 880-41-731244.

Md. Mustafizur Rahman.

Three copies of tender including all documents (one original, two-photocopies) to be

submitted.

condition.

a) The tenderer submit the tender document in sealed

b) The tenderer is to submit a declaration that he is and was not involved with the tender preparation.

c) This tender notice is brief and the details of the tender can be seen/known from the office of the undersigned during office hours. d) All other terms and conditions as stated in the Public

Procurement Act-2006 and Public Procurement Rules-2008 will remain valid. e) If the tender is not received within the mentioned day and

time, it will be directly rejected. Due to unavoidable circumstances, if the tender can't be received and opened in the schedule date and time, the same will be received and opened on the next working day respectively at the same time at mentioned offices. f) Any corrigendum (if any) will also be a part of the tender

and it will be binding upon the bidders/tenderers. g) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Md. Mustafizur Rahman Chief Engineer (In-Charge) Khulna University, Khulna

Phone: 041-733729

041-720171-3; Ext-5006 (Office)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Dhaka City Corporation Office of the Project Director Clean Air Sustainable Environment (CASE) Project-DCC Component Level-10 (West Block), Room No.-919 Nagar Bhaban, Fulbaria, Dhaka-1000 Memo No. 46.207.014.09.10.318.2010/186

Request for Expression of Interest-Services 2nd Corrigendum

This is for the information of all concerned that

the submission date of Request for Expression of (REOI) for "Traffic Signal Interest Synchronization Study (Contract Package No. DCC S10)" shall be on 11.04.2011 instead of 15.03.2011 due to unavoidable circumstance. The firm has already submitted REOI are not need to response again. All other terms and conditions of the REOI will remain unchanged. The original Request for Expression of Interest (REOI) was published in "The Kaler Kantho on 23.01.2011", "The Daily Star on 24.01.2011" respectively vide memo 46.207.014.09.10.318.2010/60; date 19 January 2011 and 1st corrigendum was published in "The Kaler Kantho on 22.02.2011", "The Daily Star on 24.02.2011" respectively vide memo 46.207.014.09.10.318.2010/134: date February 2011. Interested consultant shall

address below from 9.00am to 5.00pm on all working days. Md.Shehab Ullah, PEng (Superintending Engineer)

information/Terms of References (TOR) at the

obtain

further

Project Director, PIU, DCC Component Dhaka City Corporation DCC/PRD/284/10-11 Ph: 9555909, Fax: 9555373 GD-1430 Email: shehullah@yahoo.com

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Planning

Emergency 2007 Cyclone Recovery and Restoration Project: Project Coordination & Monitoring Unit (ECRRP:PCMU)

Planner's Tower (8th fl), 13/A Beer Uttam CR Datta Road, Bangla Motor, Dhaka

Request for Expression of Interest

For Selection of Consultant for Training Needs Assessment and Logistic Support

No: PC/PD/PCMU/Training Consultant/41/2009/89 Dated:22/03/2011 Emergency 2007 Cyclone Recovery and Restoration Project: Project Coordination & Monitoring Unit (ECRRP: PCMU) has been allocated public funds from the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GoB), which intends to apply part of the proceeds of these funds to payments under the contract for the provision of consultancy services for the project by an individual consultant (national).

The services include assessment of the needs of the national and international training requirement under ECRRP related to disaster management & preparedness, construction & contract management, financial management, preparation of environment & social assessment as well EMP & RAP etc.

The qualification and experience required for the assignment is as follows:

Minimum MA/M.Sc/MSS degree from reputed University on Social Science, Science, Arts; Engineering Bachelor Degree on any other relevant subject(s), etc. At least 07 (seven) years working experience in reputed organization on any human resource development activity.

2. Proven experience in arranging and conducting international training, seminars and national, workshops.

Excellent operational knowledge of the functionality of standard office software such as Ms Windows and Ms

ECRRP: PCMU now invites eligible applicants to apply for the position. Applicants are invited to provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (complete CV with other details in standard form). A consultant will be selected using the individual consultant selection sub-method in accordance with the Public Procurement Rules 2008 and the World Bank Guideline for Employment of Consultant. It is expected that the services will commence within one month after signing the contract. Interested consultants are required to submit their expressions of interest in accordance with the Standard Application Forms which may be obtained from the office of the undersigned during normal office hours and Terms of Reference (ToR) could also be collected.

Expressions of Interest shall be submitted by 2.30 pm on 21/04/2011 in sealed envelope delivering to Project Coordination & Monitoring Unit (PCMU) cited above and be clearly marked "Request for Expressions of Interest for Selection of Training Consultant" on the envelope.

GD-1442

Dr Md Jahirul Islam Project Director Tel: 9612029 e-mail: jahir200903@yahoo.com

বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়

কমন সার্ভিস ও সমন্বয় শাখা www.parliament.gov.bd

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

71	প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম	বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়।	
21	অর্থের উৎস	জিওবি।	
91	টেন্ডার প্যাকেজ নং	০১-আসবাৰসপত্ৰ-০১।	
8	দরপত্র আহবানের বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ও তারিখ	বাজাসস/কমন/(আসবাবপত্ৰ)/ছাব্বিশ-৩১/২০০৯-২০১০/১৯৮১ তারিখঃ ২২-০৩-২০১১খ্রিঃ।	
Ø I	আসবাবপত্রের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	মাননীয় ভিআইপিগণের কার্যালয়ে ব্যবহারের জন্য চাহিদাকৃত ২(দুই) সেট ভিট্টোরিয়া সোফা, ৯২৪ (নয়শত চবিবশ) (ঝালর ও উপরে লেইসসহ এবং মাননীয় উপনেতার পছন্দ মোতাবেক) উন্নতমানের পর্দা, ৪৬২ (চারশত বাষট্টি) বর্গফুট (সাধারণ) পর্দা, ০১ (এক) টি সুকেস, ০১ (এক) টি বুক সেলফ, ০৩ (তিন)টি কাঠের ফাইল রা্যাক, ০৪ (চার)টি স্টীলের ফাইল কেবিনেট, ০২ (দুই)টি রিভলবিং চেয়ার (উন্নতমানের), ০১ (এক)টি রিভলবিং চেয়ার (সাধারণ), ২৪ (চবিবশ)টি সি-২ চেয়ার এবং ০২ (দুই)টি স্টীলের আলমারী ক্রয় সংক্রান্ত।	
৬।	সরবরাহের সময়	কন্ট্রাক্ট এ্যাওয়ার্ডের তারিখ হতে ৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন।	
91	দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা	প্রকৃত আসবাবপত্র সরবরাহকারী/প্রস্তুতকারী।	
ъ١	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য	৫০০/= (পাঁচশত) টাকা।	
۱ ه	টেন্ডার সিকিউরিটি	১০,০০০/= (দশ হাজার) টাকা (সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব (কমন)-এর বরাবর)।	
201	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের স্থান ও ঠিকানা	সহকারী সচিব (হিসাব-১), দক্ষিণ-পশ্চিম ব্লক, লেভেল-৫, কক্ষ নং-৫২৩, জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা।	
22 1	দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান ও ঠিকানা	উপ-সচিব (প্রশাসন-১) এর কার্যালয়, পূর্ব ব্লক, লেভেল-৭, কক্ষ নং-৭৪১, জাতীয় সংসদ সবিচালয়, ঢাকা।	
751	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান ও ঠিকানা	উপ-সচিব (প্রশাসন-১) এর কার্যালয়, পূর্ব ব্লক, লেভেল-৭, কক্ষ নং-৭৪১, জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা।	
701	টেভার ডকুমেন্ট বিক্রয়ের শেষ সময় ও তারিখ	টেভার ভকুমেন্ট পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের তারিখ হতে ১৮-০৪-২০১১ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়।	
78	টেভার দাখিলের শেষ সময় ও তারিখ	টেভার দাখিল সকাল ৯:০০ ঘটিকা হতে দুপুর ১২:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত, তারিখঃ ১৯-০৪- ২০১১খ্রিঃ।	
136	টেভার খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	টেভার খোলার তারিখ ১৯-০৪-২০১১ তারিখ দুপুর ১২:১৫ ঘটিকা।	
361	বিশেষ নির্দেশনা	কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন/সকল টেভার বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।	
२।	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ স	সচিবালয়ের www.parliament.gov.bd ওয়েবসাইটে পাওয়া যাবে। মোঃ ওয়াহিদুল ইসলাম	

জিডি-১৪৫৩

The Chittagong Port Authority

ফোন ঃ ৯১২৪৭৬২

Engineering Department

Invitation for Tenders (IFT)

(Re-Tender)

^	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Shipping.				
2.	Agency	Chittagong Port Authority.				
3.	Procuring entity name	Chairman, Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong represented by Chief Engineer, Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong.				
4.	Procuring entity code	5205				
5.	Procuring entity district	Chittagong.				
6.	Invitation for	Works.				
7.	Invitation Ref No.	09/XEN/CONSTRUCTION/2010-2011.				
8.	Date	16/03/2011				
KEY I	NFORMATION					
9.	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM).				
10.	Budget and source of funds	Chittagong Port Authority's own s	source of fund.			
11.	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.				
PART	ICULAR INFORMATION					
12.	Project/program code (if applicable)	Not applicable.				
13.	Project/program name (if applicable)	Not applicable.				
14.	Tender package No.	1 (one) No.				
15.	Tender package name	Construction of 5 (five)-storied 'D' type building for Class-I officers of CPA (Block No. 1 & 2) in between Banda Graveyard and existing semi-pucca market and East side of Port Connecting Road during the year 2010-2011.				
10.		officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-put	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of			
16.	Tender publication date	officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-put	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of			
		officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-pure Port Connecting Road during the	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of			
16.	Tender publication date	officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-pure Port Connecting Road during the Not applicable.	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of			
16. 17.	Tender publication date Tender last selling date	officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-pur Port Connecting Road during the Not applicable. 10/04/2011.	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of year 2010-2011.			
16. 17.	Tender publication date Tender last selling date	officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-pur Port Connecting Road during the Not applicable. 10/04/2011. Date	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of year 2010-2011.			
16. 17. 18.	Tender publication date Tender last selling date Tender closing date and time	officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-pur Port Connecting Road during the Not applicable. 10/04/2011. Date 11/04/2011	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of year 2010-2011. Time At 12.00 hours			
16. 17. 18.	Tender publication date Tender last selling date Tender closing date and time	officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-put Port Connecting Road during the Not applicable. 10/04/2011. Date 11/04/2011 Date	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of year 2010-2011. Time At 12.00 hours Time			
16. 17. 18.	Tender publication date Tender last selling date Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) -Selling tender document	officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-put Port Connecting Road during the Not applicable. 10/04/2011. Date 11/04/2011 Date 11/04/2011 Address Office of the Chief Engineer, Ro	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of year 2010-2011. Time At 12.00 hours Time At 12.30 hours			
16. 17. 18.	Tender publication date Tender last selling date Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) -Selling tender document (principal)	officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-put Port Connecting Road during the Not applicable. 10/04/2011. Date 11/04/2011 Date 11/04/2011 Address Office of the Chief Engineer, Ro (1st Floor), Chittagong Port Author	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of year 2010-2011. Time At 12.00 hours Time At 12.30 hours om No-246, Bandar Bhaba ority, Chittagong.			
16. 17. 18.	Tender publication date Tender last selling date Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) -Selling tender document	officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-put Port Connecting Road during the Not applicable. 10/04/2011. Date 11/04/2011 Date 11/04/2011 Address Office of the Chief Engineer, Ro (1st Floor), Chittagong Port Autho Office of the Divisional Commissi Office of the Chief Engineer, Ro	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of year 2010-2011. Time At 12.00 hours Time At 12.30 hours om No-246, Bandar Bhaba ority, Chittagong. ioner, Chittagong Division. om No-246, Bandar Bhaba			
16. 17. 18.	Tender publication date Tender last selling date Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) -Selling tender document (principal) -Selling tender document (others)	officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-put Port Connecting Road during the Not applicable. 10/04/2011. Date 11/04/2011 Date 11/04/2011 Address Office of the Chief Engineer, Ro (1st Floor), Chittagong Port Author Office of the Chief Engineer, Ro (1st Floor), Chittagong Port Author Office of the Chief Engineer, Ro (1st Floor), Chittagong Port Author Office of the Chief Engineer, Ro (1st Floor), Chittagong Port Author Office of the Chief Engineer, Ro	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of year 2010-2011. Time At 12.00 hours Time At 12.30 hours om No-246, Bandar Bhaba ority, Chittagong. ioner, Chittagong Division. om No-246, Bandar Bhaba ority, Chittagong. om No-246, Bandar Bhaba ority, Chittagong. om No-246, Bandar Bhaba ority, Chittagong.			
16. 17. 18.	Tender publication date Tender last selling date Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) -Selling tender document (principal) -Selling tender document (others) -Receiving tender document	officers of CPA (Block No. 1 Graveyard and existing semi-put Port Connecting Road during the Not applicable. 10/04/2011. Date 11/04/2011 Date 11/04/2011 Address Office of the Chief Engineer, Ro (1st Floor), Chittagong Port Autho Office of the Divisional Commissi Office of the Chief Engineer, Ro (1st Floor), Chittagong Port Autho (1st Floor), Chittagong Port Autho	& 2) in between Banda cca market and East side of year 2010-2011. Time At 12.00 hours Time At 12.30 hours om No-246, Bandar Bhabar ority, Chittagong. ioner, Chittagong Division. om No-246, Bandar Bhabar ority, Chittagong. om No-246, Bandar Bhabar ority, Chittagong. om No-246, Bandar Bhabar ority, Chittagong.			

Eligibility of tenderer

1st class enlisted contractors of govt./semi-govt. & autonomous organization who have: a) Minimum 5 (five) years overall experience in the construction works.

b) Completed at least one civil work of minimum value of Tk. 270.00 (two hundred seventy) lac in a single work order in the govt./semi-govt. & autonomous organization in the last 5 (five) years

preceding the date of submission of tender. c) Minimum average annual turnover in the last 5 (five) years preceding the date of submission of tender is not less than Tk. 492.00 (four hundred ninety-two) lac. d) Minimum required cash flow not less than 328.00 (three hundred twenty-eight) lac.

e) Up-to-date Income Tax clearance certificate, VAT registration certificate, 1st class enlistment certificate from govt./semi-govt. & autonomous organization and trade license.

f) Personnel capabilities: i) Graduate Engineer (Civil)- 01 (one) person

(Minimum 5 years experience in construction works).

ii) Diploma Engineer (Civil)- 01 (one) person (Minimum 2 years experience in construction works).

iii) Work Supervisor- 02 (two) persons

(Minimum 2 years practical experience in construction works).

g) Equipment capabilities:

The tenderer shall own or have assured access through lease, hire or other such method, the required number of essential equipments in full working order.

i) Mixture Machine- 02 Nos. ii) Vibrator- 04 Nos.

iii) Levelling Instrument- 02 Nos. iv) Water Pump- 01 No.

v) Other necessary tools/equipments/welding machine etc. required for the work.

h) Besides these, tenderers must fulfill all the conditions mentioned in Tender Data Sheets (TDS).

Attested copies of all necessary supporting documents shall have to be submitted along with the tender that are to be issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer or equivalent with their contact address and telephone number. All such copies of the supporting documents/certificates must be signed by the tenderer or his authorized representative with date & If any declaration/certificate/document submitted by the tenderer along with the tender is found

to be fake/forged/false, the tender security (earnest money) shall be forfeited & the tender shall be declared informal, void and non-responsive Brief description of works RCC pre-cast pile, RCC work in column, beam, roof slab, sanitary, plumbing, iron works etc.

24.	Brief description of related services Price of tender document		Not applicable. Tk. 4,000/- (four thousand) non-refundable in the form of Pay-Order in favour of Chittagong Port Authority.			
25.						
SI. No.	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Loc	ation	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in days
26.	1.	Construction of 5 (five)-storied 'D' type building for Class-II officers of CPA (Block No. 1 & 2) in between Bandar Graveyard and existing semi-pucca market and East side of Port Connecting Road during the year 2010-2011.	7-23-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-70-	ard and	Tk. 14,75,000/- (fourteen lac seventy-five thousand) only	550 (five hundred fifty) calendar days
PROC	URING	ENTITY DETAILS	Q			52.
27.	Name	Name of official inviting tender		Anjan Kanti Sircar.		
28.	Designation of official inviting tender			Chief En	gineer, Chittagong	Port Authority,

Address of official inviting tender Room No-246, Bandar Bhaban (1st Floor), 29. Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong. Chief Engineer, 2522200-29 Ext: 2505 (Office) Contact details of official inviting tender 30. (031) 2510893 (Office) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. The tender shall be guided by the Public Procurement Regulation-2008. Special instruction:

In the event of unavoidable circumstances, if the selling, receiving and opening of the tender

cannot be done on the abovementioned dates, the next normal working day will be treated as the

valid date of selling, receiving and opening of the tender respectively. Time and place shall remain

Chittagong.

Anjan Kanti Sircar Chief Engineer Chittagong Port Authority

unchanged. GD-1379